
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Bell, Brendan (1)
Loss: Maddock, Blake (1)
HBP: None
PB: Hughes, Hunter, Johnson, Trevor, Pearson, Jake, Patry, Remi, Logan, Josh, Muncy, Cody, Korenek, Kent, Kellerstrass, Tanner, Grieder,
Andrew, Delgado, Seth, Bell, Brendan
 
Start: 15:00   Time: 00:00   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
McPherson (Kan.) 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 4 1
Oklahoma Wesleyan 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 3 5 1

McPherson (Kan.)  -vs- Oklahoma Wesleyan 2021-03-27 at Bartlesville, OK

McPherson (Kan.) 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Perez, Kris cf 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
Lux, Kyle rf 2 1 1 1 1 0 0
Johnson, Trevor dh 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Canar, James 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Pearson, Jake 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Shabry, Jonah 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bond, Malik lf 2 1 0 0 1 1 0
Wood, Tyler ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Carrasco, Tyler c 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Hughes, Hunter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Maddock, Blake p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gilcrease, Jacob p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 2 4 2 2 3 0

2B: Pearson, Jake (1)
HR: Lux, Kyle (1)
SB: Pearson, Jake (1)
E: Gilcrease, Jacob (1)

Oklahoma Wesleyan 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Manon, Hector ss 3 1 0 0 1 0 0
Muncy, Cody dh 4 1 2 2 0 0 0
Wersland, Isaac lf 2 0 1 0 2 1 0
Perez, Danny 1b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Council, A'Darius 3b 3 0 0 0 0 3 0
    Kellerstrass, Tanner 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rojas, Jesus rf 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Melean, Estefferson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kouba, Ryan 2b 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Patry, Remi 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Chavez, Nicholas c 1 0 1 0 1 0 0
    Korenek, Kent 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Logan, Josh 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Richardson, Nate cf 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Delgado, Seth 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Grieder, Andrew p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bell, Brendan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 3 5 2 5 9 0

2B: Wersland, Isaac (1)
HR: Muncy, Cody (1)
SB: Richardson, Nate (1)
E: Council, A'Darius (1)

McPherson (Kan.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Maddock, Blake (L, 1) 5.0 4 2 2 3 6 0 0 0 0 19 22 3 3 82
Gilcrease, Jacob 1.2 1 1 1 2 3 1 0 0 0 6 8 2 0 37
Totals 5 3 3 5 9 1 0 0 0 25 30 5 3 119

Oklahoma Wesleyan IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Grieder, Andrew 5.2 4 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 21 23 4 5 71
Bell, Brendan (W, 1) 1.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 1 11
Totals 4 2 2 2 3 0 0 0 0 25 27 6 6 82



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

McPherson (Kan.) - Top of 1st Away Score Home Score
Kris Perez flied out to left(7) 0 0
Kyle Lux reached on a walk 0 0
Trevor Johnson reached first on the fielder's choice 0 0
Kyle Lux was forced out(5-4) 0 0
James Canar popped out to first(3) 0 0

Oklahoma Wesleyan - Top of 1st Away Score Home Score
Hector MANON grounded out to the pitcher's mound(1-6-3) 0 0
Cody MUNCY flied out to left(7) 0 0
Isaac WERSLAND reached on a walk 0 0
Danny PEREZ grounded out to second(4-3) 0 0

McPherson (Kan.) - Top of 2nd Away Score Home Score
Jake Pearson doubled to left 0 0
Jonah Shabry grounded out to short(6-3) 0 0
Malik Bond struck out looking 0 0
Tyler Wood popped out to third(5) 0 0

Oklahoma Wesleyan - Top of 2nd Away Score Home Score
A'Darius COUNCIL struck out swinging 0 0
Jesus ROJAS popped out to first(3) 0 0
Ryan KOUBA struck out swinging 0 0

McPherson (Kan.) - Top of 3rd Away Score Home Score
Tyler Carrasco singled to center 0 0
Hughes pinch running for Carrasco 0 0
Kris Perez struck out swinging 0 0
Kyle Lux reached first on the fielder's choice 0 0
Hunter Hughes was forced out(5-4) 0 0
Trevor Johnson grounded out to short(6-3) 0 0

Oklahoma Wesleyan - Top of 3rd Away Score Home Score
Carrasco came in to play C, Hughes goes out 0 0
Nicholas CHAVEZ singled to left 0 0
KORENEK pinch running for CHAVEZ 0 0
Nate RICHARDSON reached first on the fielder's choice 0 0
Kent KORENEK was forced out(1-4) 0 0
Nate RICHARDSON advanced to second, on a stolen base 0 0
Hector MANON flied out to right(9) 0 0
Cody MUNCY grounded out to second(6-3) 0 0

McPherson (Kan.) - Top of 4th Away Score Home Score
CHAVEZ came in to play C, KORENEK goes out 0 0
James Canar grounded out to short(6-3) 0 0
Jake Pearson flied out to left(7) 0 0
Jonah Shabry grounded out to second(4-3) 0 0

Oklahoma Wesleyan - Top of 4th Away Score Home Score
Isaac WERSLAND doubled to left-center 0 0



Danny PEREZ struck out swinging 0 0
A'Darius COUNCIL struck out swinging 0 0
A'Darius COUNCIL struck out, dropped 3rd strike, tagged out by the catcher Tyler Carrasco 0 0
Jesus ROJAS reached on a walk 0 0
MELEAN pinch running for ROJAS 0 0
Ryan KOUBA struck out swinging 0 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

McPherson (Kan.) - Top of 5th Away Score Home Score
MELEAN moves to RF 0 0
Malik Bond reached on a walk 0 0
Tyler Wood bunted and was out at first (4-3) 0 0
Malik Bond advanced to second, on the batted ball 0 0
Tyler Carrasco flied out to right(9) 0 0
Kris Perez singled to left 0 0
Malik Bond Scored, on the batted ball 1 0
Kris Perez was out stretching(7-2-4) 1 0

Oklahoma Wesleyan - Top of 5th Away Score Home Score
Nicholas CHAVEZ reached on a walk 1 0
KORENEK pinch running for CHAVEZ 1 0
Nate RICHARDSON reached first on the fielder's choice 1 0
Kent KORENEK was forced out(1-6) 1 0
Hector MANON flied out to right(9) 1 0
Cody MUNCY hit a 2 run home run(6) to right on a 3-2 count 1 0
Nate RICHARDSON Scored, on the batted ball 1 1
Isaac WERSLAND struck out swinging 1 1

McPherson (Kan.) - Top of 6th Away Score Home Score
CHAVEZ came in to play C, KORENEK goes out 1 1
Kyle Lux homered(1) to deep right-center on a 3-1 count 1 1
Trevor Johnson lined out to center(8) 1 1
James Canar flied out to right(9) 1 1
Jake Pearson reached base on A'Darius COUNCIL's misplayed grounder(E5) 1 1
BELL now in to pitch, replacing GRIEDER 1 1
Jake Pearson advanced to second, on a stolen base 1 1
Jonah Shabry grounded out to third(5-3) 1 1

Oklahoma Wesleyan - Top of 6th Away Score Home Score
Danny PEREZ singled to center 1 1
KORENEK pinch running for PEREZ 1 1
Gilcrease now in to pitch, replacing Maddock 1 1
A'Darius COUNCIL struck out swinging 1 1
ROJAS pinch hitting for MELEAN 1 1
Kent KORENEK advanced to second, on Jacob Gilcrease's wild throw(E1) 1 1
Jesus ROJAS flied out to center(8) 1 1
PATRY pinch hitting for KOUBA 1 1
Remi PATRY flied out to right(9) 1 1

McPherson (Kan.) - Top of 7th Away Score Home Score
PEREZ came in to play 1B, KORENEK goes out. ROJAS moves to RF. KELLERSTRASS came in to play 3B,
COUNCIL goes out. PATRY moves to 2B 1 1
Malik Bond flied out to right(9) 1 1
Tyler Wood flied out to short(6) 1 1
Tyler Carrasco struck out swinging 1 1



 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Oklahoma Wesleyan - Top of 7th Away Score Home Score
LOGAN pinch hitting for CHAVEZ 1 1
Josh LOGAN struck out looking 1 1
DELGADO pinch hitting for RICHARDSON 1 1
Seth DELGADO struck out looking 1 1
Hector MANON reached on a walk 1 1
Cody MUNCY singled to second 1 1
Hector MANON advanced to third, on the batted ball 1 1
Hector MANON Scored 1 2
Cody MUNCY advanced to second 1 2
Isaac WERSLAND reached on a walk 1 2


